
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Meeting Minutes 
 

Facilitators:   Melissa Schloss, Laura Waterman, Roger Lemarque 

 

Purpose:  SHMP Update  

 

Meeting Location:    Florida Division of Emergency Management  

   Director’s Conference Room 

   2555 Shumard Oak Blvd 

   Tallahassee, FL 32399 

   (Also available via conference Call / Webinar) 

 

Date and Time: March 14, 2017 at 1:00 pm  

 

 

Agenda Item:  Introductions 
 
Agenda Item:  SHMP Update 
 
 Discussion: 

 Hazard Profiles 
o Hazard Profiles have been drafted and we will send 

these out before next meeting (June 13th). Please review 
and come ready to comment. 

 Hazard Ranking Matrix 
o Probability matrix of all county hazard rankings. 

 Goals and Objectives  
o These have been approved for the 2018 SHMP.  

 
Agenda Item: Silver Jackets 
 

Discussion: 
 

 Laura Waterman is now the point of contact. 



 

 

o Was at Flood Risk Management and Silver Jackets 

workshop in St. Louis, MO 2 weeks ago. 

 Old program that we are trying to bring back and improve. 

 

Agenda Item:  HMGP Update 
 
 Discussion: 
 

 Hermine and Matthew Notice of Funding Availability documents 
have been released.  

 Awarded an extra $9.2 million because of our Enhanced plan (extra 
5% in mitigation funds). 

 HMGP workshops are scheduled. 
 
Agenda Item:  RCMP is now HLMP 
 
 Discussion: 
 

 Residential Construction Mitigation Program is now Hurricane Loss 

Mitigation Program.  

 We were not using some of our authority (only wind resistance). 

 This is a state mitigation grant.  

 Yearly request for proposal- submit and let us review to see if we 

can help. 

 RCMP goes away by the end of this year so look out for HLMP. 

 Rebrand of old system. 

 Opens up the eligible project types to help cover more aspects than 

it did before.  

 

Agenda Item:  LMS Updates 
 
 Discussion: 
 

 State of Florida is 100% covered by LMS plans 

 Approved Plans 

o All of them are Approved and Adopted! 

 APA Plans 

o None left in APA. 

o None are being revised or reviewed at this time. 

o No expired plans! 

 State of Florida Mitigation Planning Unit passed the most recent 

Program Administration by State audit conducted by FEMA.  



 

 

 LMS Update Cycle Survey 

o This will be sent out to the counties to determine strengths 

and weaknesses of the LMS Update cycle process. Please 

have at least one person per county complete the survey.   

o It will help us determine how we can better help you 

complete and update your LMS.  

o You will have 2 weeks to complete.  

 
Agenda Item:  SHMPoints Newsletter 
 
 Discussion: 
 

 HMGP Tips and Tricks 

 Beach Restoration by Roger and Elise 

 HLMP program 

 FEPA and CIEM 

 

Agenda Item:  SITE (Strategy Implementation Tracking & Evaluation) 

 
 Discussion: 
 

 6 components 

 SHMPAT relationships, response and capacity cultivation 

 Mitigation relation projects, initiatives, processes and 

activities 

 Local government and agency capabilities 

 Goals and objectives 

 Hazards and incidents 

 Funding opportunities  

 Helps us track what Mitigation projects are going on in other State 

agencies.  

 Got lots of feedback after contacting each agency with most 

projects being either site hardening and retrofitting, updating 

outreach materials, or updating Disaster SOPs.  

Announcements: 
 

 LMS Update Cycle Survey 

o One person per county takes the anonymous survey 

 

Next Meeting: June 13, 2017 at 1:00-2:00pm in Kelley Training Room at 

FDEM (address above) 



State Hazard Mitigation Plan Advisory Team Meeting 
Sign-in Sheet 

Tuesday, March 14, 2017 
1:00 – 2:00 p.m. 

NAME AGENCY EMAIL 
Melissa Schloss FDEM – Mitigation Melissa.schloss@em.myflorida.com 

Laura Waterman FDEM – Mitigation Laura.waterman@em.myflorida.com 

Roger Lemarque FDEM – Mitigation Roger.lemarque@em.myflorida.com 

Nicole Kanaskie FDEM – Mitigation Intern Nicole.kanaskie@em.myflorida.com 

Shannon Reiss FDEM – Mitigation Shannon.reiss@em.myflorida.com 

Lyle Briggs FDEM – Mitigation  Lyle.briggs@em.myflorida.com 

Jason Ray FDEM – GIS  Jason.ray@em.myflorida.com  

Bill McCusker FDEM – Recovery Bill.mccusker@em.myflorida.com  

Danny Kilcollins FDEM – Response Danny.kilcollins@em.myflorida.com 

Ian Guidicelli FDEM – Response Ian.guidicelli@em.myflorida.com 

Anthony Carpinini  FDEM – SWO Anthony.carpinini@em.myflorida.com  

Ryan Lock FDEM – Response Ryan.lock@em.myflorida.com 

Brian Richardson FDEM – Preparedness Brian.richardson@em.myflorida.com 

Elise Fisher FDEM – Preparedness Elise.fisher@em.myflorida.com 

Patrick Gardner FL Dept. of Revenue Patrick.gardner@floridarevenue.com 

Annie Ford FEMA Annie.ford@fema.dhs.gov 

Barbara Harrison Federal Alliance for Safe Homes barbara@flash.org 

Brian Kenyan FL Agency for Healthcare 
Administration 

Brian.kenyan@ahca.myflorida.com 

Doug Dickinson Florida Dept. of Management 
Services 

Doug.dickinson@dms.myflorida.com 

Gary Starling FL Dept of Agriculture and 
Consumer Services 

Gary.starling@freshfromflorida.com 
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Ken Skalitzky Volunteer Florida ken@volunteerflorida.org 

Sara Thomas Apalachee Regional Planning 

Council 

sthomas@thearpc.com 

Peter Newman FL Dept. of Business and 

Professional Regulation 

Peter.newman@myfloridalicense.com 

Webinar Attendees 

Miguel Ascarrunz Broward County mascarrunz@broward.org 

Karen Baggett FWC Karen.baggett@myfwc.com 

Willie Bouie FDEM Willie.bouie@em.myflorida.com 

Melissa Corbett Wakulla County mcorbett@mywakulla.com 

Ralph Crawford FL Department of Agriculture Ralph.crawford@freshfromflorida.com 

Ian Eppig Pasco County ieppig@pascocountyfl.net 

Christa Foy FL Highway Safety and Motor 

Vehicles 

christafoy@fllhsmv.gov 

Michael Fuller Suwannee River Water 

Management District 

mjf@srwmd.org 

Aaron Funk Seminole County afunk@seminolecountyfl.gov 

Theo Goff FDEM Theo.goff@em.myflorida.com 

Steven Hall FL Courts halls@flcourts.org 

Patty Hatcher FL HSMV patriciahatcher@flhsmv.gov 

Austin Hofmeister FL Dept. of Environmental 

Protection 

Austin.hofmeister@dep.state.fl.us 

Jason Hoskins FL Department of Corrections Jason.hoskins@fdc.myflorida.com 

Necole Jacobs (Holton) Broward County nholton@broward.org 

Roger Kesling FL Department of Juvenile Justice Roger.kesling@djj.state.fl.us

Lisa King Langton Consulting lisaking@langtonconsulting.com 

John Kreiensieck FL HSMV John.kreiensieck@flhsmv.gov 
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Bob Kosiba FL DOH Robert.kosiba@flhealth.gov 

David LaRose Lakeland Regional Health David.larose@mylrh.org 

Alan Lamar FL HSMV Alanlamar@flhsmv.gov 

John Lanham FL Dept. of Transportation John.lanham@dot.state.fl.us 

Brett Lycett Florida Department of Law 

Enforcement 

brettlycett@fdle.state.fl.us 

Hayley Markman University of Central Florida Hayley.markman@ucf.edu 

Dave Mathias Volusia County dmathias@volusia.org 

Lee Mayfield Lee County lmayfield@leegov.com 

Danette McBride FL DMS danette.mcbride@dms.myflorida.com 

Susanne McDaniel FDEM susanne.mcdaniel@em.myflorida.com 

Larry McIntyre Florida Department of Economic 

Opportunity 

larry.mcintyre@deo.myflorida.com 

Rick Moses Public Service Commission rmoses@psc.state.fl.us 

Jim Murley Miami Dade murleyj@miamidade.gov 

Laura Nelson Flagler County lnelson@flaglercounty.org 

Velma Noel FDEM velma.noel@em.myflorida.com 

Catherine Porter Pinellas County cporter@pinellas-park.com 

Joseph Quinn Southwest Florida Water 

Management District 

joe.quinn@swfwmd.state.fl.us 

Eve Rainey Florida Emergency Preparedness 

Association 

erainey@fepa.org 

Shemeka Shepherd FDEM shemeka.shepherd@em.myflorida.com 

Leylah Saavedra Pegasus Engineering leylah@pegasusengineering.net 

Daniel Schoel FDEM Daniel.Schoel@em.myflorida.com 

Naomi Screen FL DJJ Naomi.Screen@djj.state.fl.us 
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Dianne Screws Citrus dscrews@citrus.myflorida.com  

Andrew Shedlock FDLE andrewshedlock@fdle.state.fl.us  

Donna Smith FL DMS donna.smith@dms.myflorida.com  

Wanda Stafford FDEM Wanda.Stafford@em.myflorida.com  

Brandon Stubbs Columbia County bstubbs@columbiacountyfla.com  

Martha Uribe FDEM martha.uribe@em.myflorida.com  

Captain Keely Weaver FL HSMV KeelyWeaver@flhsmv.gov  

Kelly Wilson St Johns County kwilson@sjcfl.us  

Kimberly Sadler Florida Department of Education kimberly.sadler@fldoe.org  

Marcia Warfel VF marcia@volunteerflorida.org  
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